
 

Welcome  
from NALP’s GLBT Section!  

 
Welcome to NALP! Please feel free to ask us any questions you might 

have regarding our Section or NALP in general. We can help introduce you to 
other NALPers and GLBT NALPers.  

 
We invite you to join our GLBT Section. Our mission is to inform and 

educate the NALP membership regarding GLBT issues, such as the Solomon 
Amendment and related litigation. We also develop resources and educational 
materials for the NALP membership on GLBT matters.  

 
For more information, feel free to contact any of our volunteer 

“Ambassadors.” 
 

West/Rocky Mountain Region  
Mr. Gary J. Greener, Esq.  
Assistant Dean  
Southwestern University School of Law  
3050 Wilshire Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA  90010 
(213) 738-6794  
Fax: (213) 383-1688  
ggreener@swlaw.edu  
 
Mr. Skip Horne  
Global Recruiting Manager  
Diversity & Law School Outreach  
Latham & Watkins LLP  
12636 High Bluff Drive, Suite 400  
San Diego, CA 92130-2071  
Direct Dial: (858) 523-5459  
Fax: (858) 523-5450  
skip.horne@lw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Midwest Region  
Mr. Shawn M. Beem  
Associate Director for Career Services  
Capital University Law School  
303 East Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43215  
(614) 236-6888  
Fax: (614) 236-7234  
sbeem@law.capital.edu 
 
Mr. William Chamberlain  
Assistant Dean  
Career Strategy & Advancement  
Northwestern University School of Law  
357 E. Chicago Avenue  
Chicago, IL 60611  
(312) 503-0661  
w-chamberlain@law.northwestern.edu 
 
Mr. Craig E. Spitzer  
Career Services Assistant  
The University of Iowa College of Law  
276 Boyd Law Building  
Iowa City, IA 52242-1113  
(319) 335-6774  
Fax: (319) 335-9019  
craig-spitzer@uiowa.edu 



Northeast Region  
Mr. Cristobal V. Modesto  
Senior Legal Recruiting Manager 
Davis Polk & Wardwell 
450 Lexington Avenue,  
New York, NY 10017 
United States of America 
(212) 450-4768 
Fax: (212) 450-4800 
cristobal.modesto@dpw.com 
   
Mr. Thomas J. Schoenherr  
Assistant Dean  
Public Interest Resource Center  
Fordham University School of Law  

140 West 62
nd 

Street  
New York, NY 10023  
(212) 636-6920  
Fax: (212) 636-7189  
tschoenherr@law.fordham.edu 
 
Southeast Region  
Mr. Carlos Dávila-Caballero, JD  
Assistant Dean for Career Development &  
   Diversity Initiatives   
Tulane University Law School  
6325 Freret Street  
New Orleans, LA 70115  
(504) 862-8834 
Fax: (504) 862-8797  
cdavila@tulane.edu 
 
Ms. Catherine Fitch  
Director of Career Development  
Stetson University College of Law  

1401 61
st 

Street South  
Gulfport, FL 33707  
(727) 562-7845  
Fax: (727) 347-5692 
fitch@law.stetson.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mid-Atlantic Region  
Mr. Jose Bahamonde-Gonzalez  
Associate Dean  
University of Maryland School of Law  
500 West Baltimore Street  
Baltimore, MD 21201  
(410) 706-1524  
Fax: (410) 706-4045  
jbahamonde-gonzalez@law.umaryland.edu  
 
Mr. Gihan Fernando 
Assistant Dean  
Georgetown University School of Law  
600 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Room 328  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 662-9306  
(202) 662-9313  
gsf2@law.georgetown.edu 
 
Ms. Barbara Moulton  
Assistant Dean  
Georgetown University Law Center  
600 New Jersey Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 662-9654  
Fax: (202) 662-9656  
moultonb@law.georgetown.edu 
 
Mr. Karl C. Riehl, JD  
Regional Manager of Recruiting and       

Operations  
Patton Boggs LLP  
The Legal Center  
One Riverfront Plaza, 5th Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(973) 848-5676 
Fax:  (973) 848-5601 
Kriehl@pattonboggs.com 
 


